___ 06-26-1998

FORM PTO-1595

RECC



(Rev. 6-93)	400740426	Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100748136	88 P 7401 US and 88 P 7401 US 01			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks: Please record t	the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name	and address of receiving party(ies)			
Siemens Corporation (a New York Corpor	ation) Name	Siemens Corporation (a Delaware Corporation)			
	Interna	al Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	_Yes <u>X</u> No				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Stroot	Address: 767 Fifth Avenue			
Assignment Merger	Street	Address: 767 Fifth Avenue			
Security Agreement Change of		January Verla Chates NV 71D: 40452			
X Other <u>Certificate of Merger</u>		lew York State: NY ZIP: 10153			
Execution Date(s): <u>June 8, 1989</u>	Addition	nal name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pa	atent No.(s): 4,843,280 and 4,890,383			
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No					
Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total	number of applications and patents involved: 2			
Name: Elsa Keller		Fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Internal Address:		Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Siemens Corporation		sit Account No.			
Intellectual Property Department	_	19-2179			
Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South					
City: <u>Iselin</u> State: <u>NJ</u> ZIP: <u>08830</u>)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. (
Heather S. Vance Name of Person Signing Signature Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

PAGE 1

State of Belaware



16735



Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL HARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "SIEMENS CORPORATION" A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

NEW YORK, MERGING WITH AND INTO "SIEMENS CORPORATION", A

CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE UNDER THE NAME OF "SIEMENS CORPORATION" AS RECEIVED AND

FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1989, AT 10:01

O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

THE SECRETARY OF THE SE

729159012

Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

12210448

DATE:

06/08/1989

PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0125

FILED

JUN 8 19894

ECHETARY OF STATE

129159012

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

0F

SIEMENS CORPORATION (a New York Corporation)

INTO

SIEMENS CORPORATION (a Delaware Corporation)

* * * * * * * * * * * *

The undersigned corporation

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Siemens Corporation

Delaware

Siemens Corporation

New York

SECOND: That the agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Siemens Corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Siemens Corporation, a Delaware corporation which is surviving the merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

PATENT REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0126 FIFTH: That the executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation. The address of said principal place of business is 767 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10153.

SIXTH: That a copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished on request and without cost to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of each corporation which is a party to the merger is as follows:

<u>Corporation</u>	Class	Number of Shares	Par value per share or statement that shares are without par value
Siemens Corporation (Delaware)	Common	1000	\$1.00
Siemens Corporation (New York)	Common	1000	\$1.00

Dated: June 8, 1989

Siemens Corporation

Bv:

Frank S. Hewitt

President

ATTEST .

Bv:

Win A. Carey

ecretar

PECEIVED FOR RECORD

9 1989 e o nul

William M. Honey, Recorde

PATENT

REEL: 9257 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 06/15/1998